

Dow Jones Sustainability Indices Classification: Internal use

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS - CEMIG PUBLICLY HELD COMPANY Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 17.155.730/0001-64 Company Registry (NIRE): 31300040127

CEMIG GERAÇÃO E TRANSMISSÃO S.A. PUBLICLY HELD COMPANY Corporate Taxpayer's ID (CNPJ): 06.981.176/0001-58 Company Registry (NIRE): 31300020550

MATERIAL FACT

COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG ("CEMIG" or "Company"), a publicly held company with shares traded on the stock exchanges of São Paulo, New York and Madrid, and **CEMIG GERAÇÃO E TRANSMISSÃO S.A. ("Cemig GT")**, a publicly held company and a wholly-owned subsidiary of CEMIG, under CVM Resolution 44/2021, of August 23, 2021, hereby informs the Brazilian Securities and Exchange Commission (CVM), B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão ("**B3**"), and the market in general that it was rendered an award in an arbitration proceeding between Cemig GT and Private Pension Foundations ("Foundations") that participate in the investment structure in the Santo Antônio Plant through SAAG (structure composed of FIP Melbourne, Parma Participações S.A., and FIP Malbec, jointly referred to as "Investment Structure"), proposed by Cemig GT for discussion of the value of the put options exercised by the Foundations related to their share in the investment structure.

The arbitration award sentenced Cemig GT to the full payment related to the exercise price of the options provided for in the contracts. The recorded amount referring to the difference between the fair value estimated for the assets and the exercise price corresponded to R\$653,967 thousand on September 30, 2022, as disclosed in detail in Note 28 to Cemig GT's Quarterly Information.

The Company, together with its legal counsel, is analyzing the applicable measures and it should be noted that, considering the provision already recorded, no additional material economic effects are expected in the financial statements as a result of such a decision.

The Company reaffirms its commitment to keep shareholders and the market in general duly and timely informed, according to the applicable legislation, under the applicable regulation, and in compliance with the restrictions of CVM rules and other applicable laws.

Belo Horizonte, February 10, 2023.

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer

XCMIG

CIG.C

CMIG3

CMIG4 NÍVEL 1

CEMIG